The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange
Stock Exchange Building
Stock Exchange Road
Karachi

May 29, 2019

## SUBJECT: NOTICE OF CORPORATE BRIEFING SESSION

Dear Sir,

Pakistan Cables Limited (the "Comapny") shall be holding its Corporate Briefing Session on June 20, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. at Pakistan Stock Exchange Auditorium, PSX Administration Building, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi.

You may please inform the TRE Certificate holders.

Yours Sincerely

Per Pro Pakistan Cables Limited

**Nazifa Khan** 

Manager Legal Affairs and Company Secretary



